

4] Heard both the parties and perused record of present proceeding. Needless to say that, present reference is referred by appropriate government for adjudication of regularization in respect of concerned workmen. It is duty of second party to justify their demands. As far as Complaint ULP No. 64/2020 and Complaint (IT) No. 1/2020 is concerned those proceedings are different and issues therein are altogether different than the issue involved in the present proceeding. In the said application no relevancy is mentioned by first party. Already this Tribunal has rejected application given by second party for permission to tag the file of Complaint IT No.1/2020 with present reference. Therefore this application is devoid of merit. Hence I proceed to pass following Order:

ORDER

1]	The Application at Exh.C-21 is rejected.
----	--

Date : 17/03/2026
Place:Aurangabad.

[S. D. Suryawanshi]
Presiding Officer,
Industrial Tribunal, Aurangabad.